## 502734515 03/24/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2781121

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
WELLS FARGO BUSINESS CREDIT, INC.	03/21/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ACLARA TECHNOLOGIES LLC
Street Address:	9900A CLAYTON ROAD
City:	SAINT LOUIS
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	63124

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5719564
Patent Number:	6072405

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (314)213-7215

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

**Phone:** 314.213.7257

**Email:** dschatz@escotechnologies.com

Correspondent Name: DAVID M. SCHATZ

Address Line 1: 9900A CLAYTON ROAD

Address Line 4: SAINT LOUIS, MISSOURI 63124

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID M. SCHATZ
SIGNATURE:	/D.M. Schatz/
<b>DATE SIGNED:</b> 03/24/2014	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Wells Release of Security Interest in Patents - 3-21-2014#page1.tif source=Wells Release of Security Interest in Patents - 3-21-2014#page2.tif

PATENT 502734515 REEL: 032504 FRAME: 0416

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN PATENTS

WHEREAS, Aclara Technologies LLC ("Aclara"), currently owns all right, title and interest in and to certain United States patents (the "Patents") listed and described in <a href="Exhibit A">Exhibit A</a> attached hereto;

WHEREAS, prior to Aclara's ownership of the Patents, the previous owners, Hexagram Inc. and Lawrence Sears (collectively, the "Previous Owners"), granted a security interest to Wells Fargo Business Credit, Inc. ("Wells Fargo") in the entire right, title and interest that the Previous Owners held in and to the Patents;

WHEREAS, such security agreement was recorded within the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office at reel 014624, frame 0351;

WHEREAS, an affiliate of Aclara acquired the Patents from the Previous Owners on or around February 1, 2006 and in connection with such acquisition and the payoff of all amounts due to it, all of the obligations due to Wells Fargo were satisfied and Wells Fargo released all right, title and interest in and to the Patents;

WHEREAS, Wells Fargo wishes to formally release its security interest in all right, title and interest of in and to the Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Wells Fargo does hereby release and forever discharge and convey to Aclara all of Wells Fargo's security interest in Aclara's right, title, and interest in, to and under the Patents, so that it is as if the security interest had never been granted by the Previous Owners; and Wells Fargo does further acknowledge and affirm that all of the rights and remedies of Wells Fargo with respect to the security interest concerning the Patents have been and are hereby extinguished, and Wells Fargo agrees to perform all additional acts necessary (including executing additional documents) to confirm that Wells Fargo has no interests of any type in, to or under the Patents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Wells Fargo has caused this RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN PATENTS to be effective as of the 1st day of February, 2006.

WELLS FARGO BUSINESS CREDIT, INC.	2.5
Wells Fargo Back, National Association, acting through it	, wells
To an Dupiness Credit of the	
By: Wone Prosel	
Name: Mona Kizosch	
Title: <u> </u>	
Dated: 3-2/-/4	

# Exhibit A

## **Patents**

Patent Number Issue Date

6072405 06/06/2000

5719564 02/17/1998

4289766.1

PATENT REEL: 032504 FRAME: 0418